| *(| For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812 | . Box 3044 1400 Tenth St. | | From: State Water Resources Control Board Division of Water Rights 1001 Street, 14 th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 Contact: Jeffrey Parks Phone: (916) 341-5319 | |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|
| Address: 915 8 th Street, Suite 101 Marysville, CA 95901 | | | | 1 Hone: (310) 041-3019 | |
| | 00 Courthouse Sq. Room 11 950 Maidu Ave | | County Clerk 950 Maidu Avenu Nevada City, CA | | |
| | SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. | | | | |
| State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2014072043 | | | | | |
| Project Title: Log Cabin and Our House Diversion Dams Sediment Passage Project | | | | | |
| Project Location (include county): Oregon Creek in Yuba County and Middle Yuba River in Sierra and Nevada Counties, California. | | | | | |
| ; | Project Description: The Log Cabin and Our House Diversion Dams Sediment Passage Project will implement sediment passage using the low level outlets at two Yuba County Water Agency (YCWA) diversion dams. YCWA has identified the following objectives for sediment passage at the Our House and Log Cabin Diversion Dams: 1) to provide for dam safety and proper functioning of diversion dam facilities specifically the fish release and low level outlet valves; and 2) to maintain the health of the aquatic environment downstream of the diversion dams by allowing for the passage of sediment that accumulates behind the dams. | | | | |
| This is to advise that the State Water Resources Control Board (Responsible Agency) approved the above described project on FEB 1 0 2010 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project: | | | | | |
| | CEQA. ☑ A Negative Declara 3. Mitigation measures [☑ 4. A mitigation reporting o | mpact Report was prepart was prepart were were were or monitoring plaining Consideration | vas prepared for the red for this project e not] made a cond an [⊠ was □ was ons [□ was ⊠ was | pursuant to the provisions of pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project. | |
| 1 | This is to certify that the State Water Resources Control Board (Responsible Agency) has taken discretionary action on this project and has incorporated the determinations made above. The Mitigated Negative Declaration is available to the General Public at: State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Water Rights, 1001 I Street, 14 th Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814. | | | | |
| 3 | Signature (Public Agency): | Mamals | — Nowyfritte: _ | Executive Director Governor's Office of Planning & Research | |
| Į | Date 2/10/16 | Date Received | for filing at OPR _ | FFR 1 1 2016 | |
| F | Reference Section: 21000-21 | l 174, Public Re | esources Code. | STATE CLEARINGHOUSE | |